Science.
Applied to Life.™

3M" First Base™ 3
Bump Cap

Patented shell delivers
comfort with protection.

The 3M™ First Base™ 3 Bump Cap Series is available
in assorted colours and peak lengths with a choice
of cap styles including Classic, Extra and Elite.

Prepared
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arco

Experts in Safety
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Patented shell delivers

3M"™ First Base™ 3 Bump Cap comfort with protection.

At the core of the 3M™ First Base™ 3 Bump Cap is the patented shell designs, designed for comfort and Indirect crown ventilation system

protection. The shells are complemented by a range of stylish and durable fabrics to suit many applications. Key features

» Patented perforated
shell, with indirect crown

Perforated sides

Comfort Protection ventilation system, permits air
. . . . circulation to help humidity

Delivered by the patented, breathable, perforated The shell design provides protection to the wearer’s

shell with indirect top ventilation system with wicking head when impacted against hard, stationary objects » Patented flexible or full shell

fabric sweatband to draw moisture away. with sufficient severity to cause laceration or other designs provide fit for a wide

superficial injuries in industrial and occupational use. range of head sizes

Stability o
The adaptive shell design contours around CUStomlsatlon

the head for a comfortable fit. The elasticated Optional logo customisation areas.
adjustment strap positions beneath the occipital

» Multiple colour options

» Standard, reduced or micro
peak options

bone to help increase stabilit Impact » Wicking fabric sweatband
P 4 absorbing helps draw moisture away
spine from the skin to improve

comfort
» Machine washable fabrics
» CE marked to EN 812

Adaptive flexible channel

3M" First Base™ 3 Classic Bump Cap 3M™ First Base™ 3 Elite Bump Cap 3M™ First Base™ 3 Extra Bump Cap

Lightweight cap with micro-fibre Dual colour micro-fibre cap Durable cap with polyester/cotton
fabric and flexible shell design. with reflective piping and flexible fabric and full shell design.
shell design.

Full shell option offers increased coverage

Wicking sweatband Spacer backed sweatband

Elasticated adjustment Wide ventilation panel



3M" First Base™ 3 3M" First Base™ 3
Classic Bump Cap P Elite Bump Cap

The 3M™ First Base™ 3 Elite Bump Cap delivers a modern
and appealing look and is designed with reflective piping.
The Elite provides key features such as:

The 3M™ First Base™ 3 Classic Bump Cap has been
developed to meet the everyday needs of industry.
The Classic provides key features such as:

Single colour design available in nine options Modern look and appeal

Stylish dual colour cap design in three standard
colour combinations

Ventilated fabric panel permits air circulation
to help reduce humidity

Ventilated fabric panel permits air circulation to help
reduce humidity

Side mesh ventilation

Utilises a patented “flexible” shell design to fit a wide
range of head sizes

Side and top mesh ventilation enhances breathability
Designed with reflective piping

Utilises a patented ‘flexible’ shell design to provide
fit for a wide range of head sizes

Optional fluorescent orange offering enhanced visibility

3M"™ First Base™ 3 3M"™ First Base™ 3
Classic HV Bump Cap . Extra Bump Cap

The 3M™ First Base™ 3 Extra Bump Cap combines durable,
workwear fabrics with the increased coverage offered by
a full shell design. The Extra provides key features such as:

The 3M™ First Base™ 3 Classic High Visibility Bump Cap
is designed with a fluorescent colour offering enhanced
visibility and is designed with reflective materials which

comply with ISO 20471. Traditional look and appeal

Reflective piping and strip
High visibility material — ISO 20471 specified fabrics

Single colour design available in three colour options

Durable polyester/cotton blend fabric

Vented polyurethane polyester fabric Side mesh ventilation enhances breathability

Utilises ‘flexible’ shell design Reduced peak length for enhanced upwards vision

Standard and reduced peak length options Utilises a patented ‘full’ shell design to provide enhanced

coverage for a wide range of head sizes



3M" First Base™ 3 3M" First Base™ 3
Flame Resistant Bump Cap Winter Bump Cap

The 3M™ First Base™ 3 Winter Bump Cap is designed
with reflective materials which comply with ISO 20471.

The 3M™ First Base™ 3 Flame Resistant Bump Cap is designed
to protect workers in environments where hot sparks or flames
are present. A flame symbol is embroidered at the rear on both
sides of the cap, so that it is clearly visible a flame resistant cap
is being worn in areas identified to be a flammable risk.

ISO 20471 compliant reflective materials
Waterproof outer fabric maintains dryness

Flexible protective shell guards against bumps and
lacerations to the head

No direct ventilation holes helps reduce potential burn risk

Completely flame retardant (coated cotton) outer cap

. . . Over ear fabric panels for cold weather environments
Over-locked outer fabric safeguards against internal ignition

e . . . . Optional fluorescent colours offering enhanced visibilit
CE certified to EN 812 including optional ‘resistance to flame’ clause P ° y

Flexible ABS protective shell guards against bumps and
lacerations to the head

3M"™ First Base™ 3 3M"™ First Base™ 3
Beanie Bump Cap Police Bump Cap

The 3M™ First Base™ 3 Police Bump Cap provides a
modern and practical alternative to the Police Custodian
or Traffic Officer hats and non protective baseball style
caps, allowing officer’s to conduct their duties in an
uninhibited way. Appearance integrates with existing
police uniform, First Base 3 is the modern day practical
Police headwear solution.

Elasticated knitted acrylic beanie cap provides
a fit to a wide range of head sizes

Stylish cap design
Designed for use in cold temperatures
Flexible ABS protective shell guards against bumps

and lacerations to the head

*ABS - (Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene) Choice of three First Base 3 cap styles —

Search, Firearms and Roads Policing

Flexible protective inner shell guards against bumps
and lacerations to the head Police Search

Reduced peak design allows uninhibited vision

Provides a universal fit to a wide range of head sizes

(52- 65¢cm)
CE certified to EN 812 — European Industrial Bump ey PO\ \CE
Protection Standard I"lll"l'llll'ﬂ

Optional belt clip fits over the Police Equipment Belt -

or attaches to a kit

Police Firearms



3M"™ First Base™ 3 Bump Cap

Product # 2':::;t
Classic
2021866  B411505
5021868 Available
upon request
2021874  B383586
2021875  B383586
2021877 ﬁ;i:arzlguest
2030031  4P4000
2030033  B194949
2030037 B310833
2030039  B314235
2030043 4P3600
2030045 ﬁ;’f,:arkélguest
2030595 B326830
2030596  B170021
2030597  B412803
2030599  4P3700
2030601  4P4100
2030604 B151818
2030605 B347416
2030606 B426116
2030607  4P4200
2030608 4P3500
2030609 B319231
2030610  4P3900
2030616  B193068
2030655 ﬁ;f,irl,ag:uest
2030661 L1000
2030664 fron est
R Available

upon request

10

EAN

4054596712638

4054596712676

4054596712690

4054596713949

4054596713987

4054596714809

4054596714847

4054596714861

4054596714922

4054596715172

4054596715240

4054596715264

4054596715295

4054596715325

4054596715356

4054596715387

4054596715417

4054596715448

4054596715523

4054596715547

4054596715592

4054596715622

4054596715660

4054596715691

4054596715738

4054596715769

4054596715790

4054596715837

Description

3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic

3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic

Colour

High Visibility Yellow

High Visibility Yellow

High Visibility Orange

High Visibility Orange

High Visibility Orange

Navy Blue

Navy Blue

Navy Blue

Navy Blue

Navy Blue

Navy Blue

Dark Green

Dark Green

Red

Royal Blue

Royal Blue

White

Grey

Grey

Grey

Black

Black

Black

Red

Royal Blue

White

Grey

Grey

Peak length

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Standard Peak (70 mm)

Standard Peak (70 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Micro Peak (25 mm)

Micro Peak (25 mm)

Standard Peak (70 mm)

Standard Peak (70 mm)

Micro Peak (25 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Standard Peak (70 mm)

Standard Peak (70 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Standard Peak (70 mm)

Micro Peak (25 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Standard Peak (70 mm)

Micro Peak (25 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Micro Peak (25 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Quantity
per case

20

50

20

20

50

20

50

20

50

20

50

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

50

50

50

50

3M"™ First Base™ 3 Bump Cap (continued)

Product

Product # Code#

2021900 ﬁgi‘,iariﬁuest
2031214 ﬁgz‘,ﬁi‘juest
2031215  B416794
2031216 Lo0C s
2031217 ﬁgz‘,ﬁi'guest
2031219 ﬁ;i:art:;uest
2031222 ﬁgiin'af;'iuest
2031232 7100217879

2021101 B230347
Available
2021128 upon request
Available
2021155

upon request

Flame Resistant

Available
2021254 upon request
2021726 Available

upon request

Beanie

2021173 B205546
2021182 4P4300
2021191 B234685
Winter

2021200 B194060
2021209 B234045
2021218 B196312

2021227 B327951

Available

2021236 upon request

Accessories

Available

2021701 upon request

EAN

4054596714694

4054596712324

4054596712225

4054596712140

4054596712119

4054596712089

4054596712058

4054596712034

4054596705234 3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Extra

4054596705630 3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Extra

4054596705661

4054596710481

4054596711679

4054596705692 3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Beanie

4054596705777

4054596705821

4054596705913

4054596706170

4054596710450

4054596721845

Description

3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Elite
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Elite
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Elite
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Elite
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Elite
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Elite
3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Elite

3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Elite

3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Extra

3M™ FB3 Bumpcap
Flame Resistant

3M™ FB3 Bumpcap
Flame Resistant

3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Beanie

3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Beanie

4054596705852 3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Winter
4054596705883 3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Winter

3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Winter

3M™ FB3 Bumpcap
Police Search

3M™ FB3 Bumpcap
Police Firearms

Colour

High Visibility Orange

Navy/Grey

Navy/Grey

Navy/Grey

Black/Grey

Black/Grey

Grey/Black

Navy/Grey

Navy Blue

Black

Grey

Navy Blue

Navy Blue

Navy Blue

Black

Grey

Navy Blue

High Visibility Yellow

High Visibility Orange

Black

Black

3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Accessory Black

Peak length

Micro Peak (25 mm)

Standard Peak (70 mm)
Micro Peak (25 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)
Standard Peak (70 mm)
Reduced Peak (55 mm)
Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Standard Peak (70 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)
Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Micro Peak (25 mm)

Reduced Peak (45 mm)
Reduced Peak (45 mm)

Reduced Peak (45 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

Reduced Peak (55 mm)

N/A

Quantity
per case

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

50

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

pury



Arco Limited
P.O. Box 21
Waverly Street
Hull HU12SJ

UK

0330 390 2050 (local rate)

sales@support.arco.co.uk

www.arco.co.uk

Visit your nearest store, find opening times,

address detail and directions at www.arco.co.uk/branchloc

Ireland

01409 5000

www.arcosafety.ie

Visit Arco Safety Centre Dublin find more information
at www.arcosafety.ie/branchloc

3M™ First Base™ 3 Bump Caps provide limited protection only. Misuse or failure to follow
warnings and User Instructions may result in serious personal injury or death. For proper use
and selection see Supervisor, User Instructions or call 3M PSD Technical Service. 3M PSD
products are for occupational use only.

Always read and follow user instructions.
Please recycle. Printed in the UK. © 3M 2020. All rights reserved. 3M and First Base are
trademarks of 3M Company. J456040
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