

3M[™] First Base[™] 3 Bump Cap



Patented shell delivers comfort with protection.

The 3M™ First Base™ 3 Bump Cap Series is available in assorted colours and peak lengths with a choice of cap styles including Classic, Extra and Elite.

Prepared exclusively for





3M[™] First Base[™] 3 Bump Cap

At the core of the 3M™ First Base™ 3 Bump Cap is the patented shell designs, designed for comfort and protection. The shells are complemented by a range of stylish and durable fabrics to suit many applications.

Comfort

Delivered by the patented, breathable, perforated shell with indirect top ventilation system with wicking fabric sweatband to draw moisture away.

Stability

The adaptive shell design contours around the head for a comfortable fit. The elasticated adjustment strap positions beneath the occipital bone to help increase stability.

Protection

The shell design provides protection to the wearer's head when impacted against hard, stationary objects with sufficient severity to cause laceration or other superficial injuries in industrial and occupational use.

Customisation

Optional logo customisation areas.



3M™ First Base™ 3 Classic Bump Cap Lightweight cap with micro-fibre fabric and flexible shell design.



3M[™] First Base[™] 3 Elite Bump Cap Dual colour micro-fibre cap with reflective piping and flexible shell design.



3M[™] First Base[™] 3 Extra Bump Cap Durable cap with polyester/cotton fabric and full shell design.

Patented shell delivers comfort with protection.



Key features

- ► Patented perforated shell, with indirect crown ventilation system, permits air circulation to help humidity
- ► Patented flexible or full shell designs provide fit for a wide range of head sizes
- ► Multiple colour options
- ► Standard, reduced or micro peak options
- ► Wicking fabric sweatband helps draw moisture away from the skin to improve comfort
- ► Machine washable fabrics
- ► CE marked to EN 812



Full shell option offers increased coverage



Wicking sweatband



Elasticated adjustment



Spacer backed sweatband



Wide ventilation panel



3M[™] First Base[™] 3 Classic Bump Cap

The 3M™ First Base™ 3 Classic Bump Cap has been developed to meet the everyday needs of industry. The Classic provides key features such as:

- ► Single colour design available in nine options
- Ventilated fabric panel permits air circulation to help reduce humidity
- ► Side mesh ventilation
- Utilises a patented "flexible" shell design to fit a wide range of head sizes



3M[™] First Base[™] 3 Classic HV Bump Cap

The 3M™ First Base™ 3 Classic High Visibility Bump Cap is designed with a fluorescent colour offering enhanced visibility and is designed with reflective materials which comply with ISO 20471.

- ► Reflective piping and strip
- ► High visibility material ISO 20471 specified fabrics
- ► Vented polyurethane polyester fabric
- ► Utilises 'flexible' shell design
- Standard and reduced peak length options



3M[™] First Base[™] 3 Elite Bump Cap

The 3M™ First Base™ 3 Elite Bump Cap delivers a modern and appealing look and is designed with reflective piping. The Elite provides key features such as:

- ► Modern look and appeal
- Stylish dual colour cap design in three standard colour combinations
- Ventilated fabric panel permits air circulation to help reduce humidity
- Side and top mesh ventilation enhances breathability
- Designed with reflective piping
- Utilises a patented 'flexible' shell design to provide fit for a wide range of head sizes
- Optional fluorescent orange offering enhanced visibility



3M[™] First Base[™] 3 Extra Bump Cap

The 3M™ First Base™ 3 Extra Bump Cap combines durable, workwear fabrics with the increased coverage offered by a full shell design. The Extra provides key features such as:

- ► Traditional look and appeal
- ▶ Single colour design available in three colour options
- ► Durable polyester/cotton blend fabric
- ► Side mesh ventilation enhances breathability
- ► Reduced peak length for enhanced upwards vision
- Utilises a patented 'full' shell design to provide enhanced coverage for a wide range of head sizes



 $_{6}$

3M[™] First Base[™] 3 Flame Resistant Bump Cap

The 3M™ First Base™ 3 Flame Resistant Bump Cap is designed to protect workers in environments where hot sparks or flames are present. A flame symbol is embroidered at the rear on both sides of the cap, so that it is clearly visible a flame resistant cap is being worn in areas identified to be a flammable risk.

- ▶ No direct ventilation holes helps reduce potential burn risk
- Completely flame retardant (coated cotton) outer cap
- ▶ Over-locked outer fabric safeguards against internal ignition
- ► CE certified to EN 812 including optional 'resistance to flame' clause
- ► Flexible ABS protective shell guards against bumps and lacerations to the head



3M[™] First Base[™] 3 Winter Bump Cap

The 3M[™] First Base[™] 3 Winter Bump Cap is designed with reflective materials which comply with ISO 20471.

- ▶ ISO 20471 compliant reflective materials
- ► Waterproof outer fabric maintains dryness
- ► Flexible protective shell guards against bumps and lacerations to the head
- Over ear fabric panels for cold weather environments
- Optional fluorescent colours offering enhanced visibility



3M[™] First Base[™] 3 Beanie Bump Cap

- ► Elasticated knitted acrylic beanie cap provides a fit to a wide range of head sizes
- ► Stylish cap design
- ▶ Designed for use in cold temperatures
- ► Flexible ABS protective shell guards against bumps and lacerations to the head

*ABS - (Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene)



3M[™] First Base[™] 3 Police Bump Cap

The 3M™ First Base™ 3 Police Bump Cap provides a modern and practical alternative to the Police Custodian or Traffic Officer hats and non protective baseball style caps, allowing officer's to conduct their duties in an uninhibited way. Appearance integrates with existing police uniform, First Base 3 is the modern day practical Police headwear solution.

- Choice of three First Base 3 cap styles –
 Search, Firearms and Roads Policing
- ► Flexible protective inner shell guards against bumps and lacerations to the head
- Reduced peak design allows uninhibited vision
- Provides a universal fit to a wide range of head sizes (52- 65cm)
- CE certified to EN 812 European Industrial Bump Protection Standard
- Optional belt clip fits over the Police Equipment Belt or attaches to a kit



Police Search



Police Firearms

 $_{8}$

3M[™] First Base[™] 3 Bump Cap

Product #	Product Code#	EAN	Description	Colour	Peak length	Quantity per case
Classic						
2021866	B411505	4054596712638	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	High Visibility Yellow	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
2021868	Available upon request	4054596712676	3M [™] FB3 Bumpcap Classic	High Visibility Yellow	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	50
2021874	B383586	4054596712690	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	High Visibility Orange	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
2021875	B383586	4054596713949	3M [™] FB3 Bumpcap Classic	High Visibility Orange	Standard Peak (70 mm)	20
2021877	Available upon request	4054596713987	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	High Visibility Orange	Standard Peak (70 mm)	50
2030031	4P4000	4054596714809	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Navy Blue	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
2030033	B194949	4054596714847	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Navy Blue	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	50
2030037	B310833	4054596714861	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Navy Blue	Micro Peak (25 mm)	20
2030039	B314235	4054596714922	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Navy Blue	Micro Peak (25 mm)	50
2030043	4P3600	4054596715172	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Navy Blue	Standard Peak (70 mm)	20
2030045	Available upon request	4054596715240	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Navy Blue	Standard Peak (70 mm)	50
2030595	B326830	4054596715264	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Dark Green	Micro Peak (25 mm)	20
2030596	B170021	4054596715295	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Dark Green	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
2030597	B412803	4054596715325	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Red	Standard Peak (70 mm)	20
2030599	4P3700	4054596715356	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Royal Blue	Standard Peak (70 mm)	20
2030601	4P4100	4054596715387	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Royal Blue	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
2030604	B151818	4054596715417	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	White	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
2030605	B347416	4054596715448	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Grey	Standard Peak (70 mm)	20
2030606	B426116	4054596715523	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Grey	Micro Peak (25 mm)	20
2030607	4P4200	4054596715547	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Grey	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
2030608	4P3500	4054596715592	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Black	Standard Peak (70 mm)	20
2030609	B319231	4054596715622	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Black	Micro Peak (25 mm)	20
2030610	4P3900	4054596715660	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Black	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
2030616	B193068	4054596715691	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Red	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
2030655	Available upon request	4054596715738	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Royal Blue	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	50
2030661	Available upon request	4054596715769	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	White	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	50
2030664	Available upon request	4054596715790	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Grey	Micro Peak (25 mm)	50
2030665	Available upon request	4054596715837	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Classic	Grey	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	50

3M[™] First Base[™] 3 Bump Cap (continued)

Product #	Product Code#	EAN	Description	Colour	Peak length	Quantity per case
Elite						
2021900	Available upon request	4054596714694	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Elite	High Visibility Orange	Micro Peak (25 mm)	20
2031214	Available upon request	4054596712324	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Elite	Navy/Grey	Standard Peak (70 mm)	20
2031215	B416794	4054596712225	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Elite	Navy/Grey	Micro Peak (25 mm)	20
2031216	Available upon request	4054596712140	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Elite	Navy/Grey	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
2031217	Available upon request	4054596712119	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Elite	Black/Grey	Standard Peak (70 mm)	20
2031219	Available upon request	4054596712089	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Elite	Black/Grey	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
2031222	Available upon request	4054596712058	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Elite	Grey/Black	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
2031232	7100217879	4054596712034	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Elite	Navy/Grey	Standard Peak (70 mm)	50
Extra						
2021101	B230347	4054596705234	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Extra	Navy Blue	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
2021128	Available upon request	4054596705630	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Extra	Black	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
2021155	Available upon request	4054596705661	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Extra	Grey	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
Flame Resis	tant					
2021254	Available upon request	4054596710481	3M [™] FB3 Bumpcap Flame Resistant	Navy Blue	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
2021726	Available upon request	4054596711679	3M [™] FB3 Bumpcap Flame Resistant	Navy Blue	Micro Peak (25 mm)	20
Beanie						
2021173	B205546	4054596705692	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Beanie	Navy Blue	Reduced Peak (45 mm)	20
2021182	4P4300	4054596705777	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Beanie	Black	Reduced Peak (45 mm)	20
2021191	B234685	4054596705821	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Beanie	Grey	Reduced Peak (45 mm)	20
Winter						
2021200	B194060	4054596705852	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Winter	Navy Blue	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
2021209	B234045	4054596705883	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Winter	High Visibility Yellow	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
2021218	B196312	4054596705913	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Winter	High Visibility Orange	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
Police						
2021227	B327951	4054596706170	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Police Search	Black	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
2021236	Available upon request	4054596710450	3M™ FB3 Bumpcap Police Firearms	Black	Reduced Peak (55 mm)	20
Accessories	5					
2021701	Available upon request	4054596721845	3M [™] FB3 Bumpcap Accessory	Black	N/A	20

10

Arco Limited P.O. Box 21 Waverly Street Hull HU1 2SJ

UK

0330 390 2050 (local rate)
sales@support.arco.co.uk
www.arco.co.uk
Visit your nearest store, find opening times,
address detail and directions at www.arco.co.uk/branchloc

Ireland

01 409 5000 www.arcosafety.ie Visit Arco Safety Centre Dublin find more information at www.arcosafety.ie/branchloc

3M™ First Base™ 3 Bump Caps provide limited protection only. Misuse or failure to follow warnings and User Instructions may result in serious personal injury or death. For proper use and selection see Supervisor, User Instructions or call 3M PSD Technical Service. 3M PSD products are for occupational use only.

Always read and follow user instructions.

Please recycle. Printed in the UK. \circledcirc 3M 2020. All rights reserved. 3M and First Base are trademarks of 3M Company. J456040

Prepared exclusively for

